

HB0638/940614/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 638
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 4, strike “fees charged to” and substitute “charges imposed on”; in line 6, strike “are” and substitute “shall be”; in the same line, strike “a certain” and substitute “the”; in line 7, strike “and shall” and substitute “; requiring a certain lien to”; and in line 8, after “occurred;” insert “making stylistic changes;”.

On page 2, in line 10, strike “In” and substitute “**(I) THIS PARAGRAPH APPLIES TO**”; in line 11, strike the colon and substitute a period; in line 12, strike “**(I)**” and substitute “**(II)**”; in line 18, strike “; **AND**” and substitute a period; in line 19, strike “**(II)**” and substitute “**(III) 1.**”; in the same line, strike “**FEES CHARGED TO**” and substitute “**CHARGES IMPOSED ON**”; in line 20, strike “**ITEM (I)2**” and substitute “**SUBPARAGRAPH (II)2**”; strike beginning with the colon in line 20 down through “**A**” in line 21 and substitute “**A**”; in line 22, strike “; **AND**” and substitute a period; and in line 23, strike “**RECORDED**” and substitute “**THE LIEN SHALL BE RECORDED**”.